1	[Settlement of Lawsuit]	
2		
3	Ordinance authorizing settlement of an award of attorney's fees to attorney Kathyrn	
4	Cox for \$162,941 against the City and County of San Francisco; the underlying lawsuit	
5	was filed on July 19, 2002 in San Francisco Superior Court, Case No. 410499 entitled	
6	Theodore Tarver, Jr. v. City and County of San Francisco.	
7		
8	Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:	
9	Section 1. The City Attorney is hereby authorized to settle the claim for attorney's fees	
10	by attorney Kathryn Cox in the action entitled Theodore Tarver, Jr. v. City and County of San	
11	Francisco, San Francisco Superior Court, Case No. 410499 and First District Appellate Court	
12	Case No. A116731 by the payment of \$162,941.	
13	Section 2. The above-named action was filed in San Francisco Superior Court on July	
14	19, 2002, and the following parties were named in the lawsuit: Theodore Tarver, Jr., plaintiff;	
15	and City and County of San Francisco, defendant.	
16	APPROVED AS TO FORM AND RECOMMENDED:	RECOMMENDED:
17		San Francisco Police Department
18	DENNIS J. HERRERA City Attorney	•
19	Ony Automoty	
20		HEATHER FONG
21	ELIZABETH S. SALVESON Chief Labor Attorney	Chief
22	FUNDS AVAILABLE:	San Francisco Police Department
23		•
24	EDWARD HARRINGTON	0
25	EDWARD HARRINGTON Controller	Commission Secretary